
HILLSDALE HORNET CROSS COUNTRY

RESULTS

DOUBLE DUAL MEET WITH HILLSDALE, MARSHALL, AND COLDWATER

Hillsdale's Lewis Emery Park, 5,000 Meters, Very hilly

80 degrees, sunny

Keith Kyser, Sturgis 16:30 1981

COURSE;
Weather;

Course Record;

BOYS RESULTS

16;17* (New Course Record)
17:11

17:12

17:25

17:52

18:15

18:31

18:37

18:42
18:41

18:50

18:52

18:56

19:00

19:05

19:13

19:20

19:36

19:43

19:47

19:55

20:01

20:20

20:27
20:28

26 th

27th

Bill

28th

29 th

30th

31st

32nd

33rd

**34th

35th

Chad

36th

37th

38th

**39th

40th

41st
**42nd

43rd

44th

**Girl Compet

1st Tom Kelley

Dan McCoy

Joe Parzych Hillsdale
Scott SimnnittColdwater-

Mike Palmer Marshall

Dave Iding
Scott Gelasin Coldwater

Mark Simmons Marshall

Nate Dickman Marshall
Scott Licht Coldwater

John Puorro Coldwater

Mike Fadden Coldwater

Steve Funk

Jeff Bowen

Marc Warfield Hillsdale

Colin Frank Hillsdale

Robb Lewis

Scott Simmons Marshall

Dan Rrgan
Nick Cbroat Marshall

Tony Devolder Marshall
Kevin Sussex Coldwater

Russ Farles Marshall

Todd Hindenach Marshall

Matt Yearling Coldwater

Marshall

Hillsdale

Marshall

Marshall

Marshall

Hillsdale

Marshall

2nd

Marshall 20:45

Coldwater 20:46

Cobern

Dave Youtsey
Dallas McFarland Coldwater21:06

3rd

4 th

5 th
21:14

21:19

21:50

21:58

22:06

22:13

22:15

22:37

22:52

23:10

23:25

6 th Marshall

Coldwater

Hillsdale

Hillsdale

Marshall

Marshall

Bob Mansfield Marshall

Jared Baremor Marshall

Steve Uhl

Jim McCoy

Mary Ann Exelby Coldwater
Scott Buchhop Hillsdale 24:29

Kevin Whitmyer Coldwater 25:04

Angela Van Buskirk Coldwater 25:52

Greg Herlam

Jim Stephenson Coldwater 29:38

Collins

Tate Norton

Bob Osbourne

Tan Ly
Tim Wagner
Renee McCosh

Coldwater

Hillsdale

Coldwater 29:10

7th

8th

10th

9th
11th

12th

13th

14th

15 th

16th

17th

18th

19 th

20th

21st

22nd

23rd itor
24 th

25 th

Team Results: Marshall 21 Coldwater

Marshall 23 Hillsdale

Coldwater 25 Hillsdale

34

38

30

Andrea Knapp Hillsdale 21:43 1981
21:17* (New Course Record)
21:18

21:48 Lumen C14th Kim Ganton

Course Record:

LumenChristi
LumenChristi

Hillsdale

Lumen Christi 22;19

GIRLS RESULTS

Barb Wallace

Lisa Forner

Sheryl Seely
Maureen Haffar

Beth Rollins

Shawn Dee Little

Michelle Klein

Betsy Heffernan

Sandy Yeiter
Raenie McKee

Beth Kalahar

Susie' Crowky
Ann Gibson

1st

2nd
hristi 26:04

Hillsdale

Lumen Christi 27:10

Lumen Christi 28:32

Hillsdale

Hillsdale

26:21

29:36

30:04

15th

16th

17th

18th

19th

Amy Willson
Jeri Schneider

Linda Crubons

Julie Breeding
Ronna Rubin

3rd

4 th
22:28

22:39
22:59

23:08

23:56

23:57

Lumen Christi

Hillsdale

Hillsdale

Hillsdale

Lumen Christi

Lumen Christi

Lumen Christi 24:39
Lumen Christi 24:39

Lumen Christi 25:45

5th

6 th

7 th

8th

9th
10th

11th

12th

13th

Team Results: Lumen Christi 21
Hillsdale 36



Cardinal Harriers

Split At Hillsdale
HILLSDALE - Defending dooron HiUsdale.

state and Twin Valley Cham- ^he Cards, who now s^rt
pion Marshall showed ^ dual record, travel to
yesterday that it has lost Union City Saturday or the
none of its zip on the cross Union City Invitational,
country circuit, handing con- '
ference foes Hillsdale and
Coldwater a pair of double
dual losses as the T-V har

riers opened their league
schedule.

Paced by Tom Kelly’s
course record 16:17 over the
5000-meter grind, the Red
skins picked up victories of
22-33 over Coach Jim
Bilsborrow’s Coldwater clan
and 23-38 over Hillsdale. The
Cardinals turned in one of
their most consistent runs of
the year to outduel the host
Hornets, 20-25.
One of the more in

teresting individual mat
chups of the day involved the
race for second place, where
Coldwater junior Scott Sum-
mitt tangled with a pair of
Hillsdale runners, Dan Mc
Coy and Joe Parzch. McCoy
and Parzch pulled away
from Bilborrow’s No. 1 run
ner in the last half mile to
take second and third
overall, crossing the line in
17:11 and 17:12 respectively.
Summitt followed in 17:25,
but picked up the team’s
Hungry Dog award for his ef
fort.
Cardinal freshman Scott

Gleason was the next Col
dwater finisher, crossing the
line seventh behind Mar
shall’s Mike Palmer and
Dave Iding. Two more Red
skin runners sandwiched
ninth place finisher Scott
Licht before John Puorro
and Mike Fadden took 11th
and 12th to round out the
cardinal scoring.

e: i


