## HILLSDALE HORNET CROSS COUNTRY RESULTS

## DOUBLE DUAL MEET WITH HILLSDALE, MARSHALL, AND COLDWATER

COURSE: Hillsdale's Lewis Emery Park, 5,000 Meters, Very hilly

Weather: 80 degrees, sunny

Course Record: Keith Kyser, Sturgis 16:30 1981

BOYS	RESULTS							
lst	Tom Kelley	Marshall	16:17*	(New	Course R	lecord)		
2nd	Dan McCoy	Hillsdale	17:11					
3rd	Joe Parzych	Hillsdale	17:12		26 th	Bill Cobern	Marshall	20:45
4th	Scott Summit	tColdwater	17:25		27th		Coldwater	20:46
5th	Mike Palmer	Marshall	17:52		28th	Dallas McFarla	nd Coldwate	r21:06
6th	Dave Iding	Marshall	18:15		29th	Chad Collins	Marshall	21:14
7th	Scott Gelasi	n Coldwater	18:31		30th	Tate Norton	Coldwater	21:19
8th	Mark Simmons	Marshall	18:37		31st	Bob Osbourne	Hillsdale	21:50
10th	Nate Dickman	Marshall	18:42		32nd	Tan Ly	Hillsdale	21:58
9th	Scott Licht	Coldwater	18:41		33rd	Tim Wagner	Marshall	22:06
11th	John Puorro	Coldwater	18:50		**34th	Renee McCosh	Marshall	22:13
12th	Mike Fadden	Coldwater	18:52		35th	Bob Mansfield	Marshall	22:15
13th	Steve Funk	Marshall	18:56		36th	Jared Baremor	Marshall	22:37
14th	Jeff Bowen	Marshall	19:00		37th	Steve Uhl	Coldwater	22:52
15th	Marc Warfiel	19:05		38th	Jim McCoy	Hillsdale	23:10	
16th	Colin Frank	Hillsdale	19:13		**39th	Mary Ann Exelb	y Coldwater	23:25
17th	Robb Lewis	Hillsdale	19:20		40th	Scott Buchhop	Hillsdale	24:29
18th	Scott Simmon	s Marshall	19:36		41st	Kevin Whitmyer		25:04
19th	Dan Regan	Marshall	19:43		**42nd	Angela Van Bus	kirk Coldwa	ter 25:52
20th	Nick Cbroat	Marshall	19:47		43rd	Greg Herlam	Coldwater	29:10
21st	Tony Devolde	r Marshall	19:55		44th	Jim Stephenson	Coldwater	29:38
22nd	Kevin Sussex	Coldwater	20:01					
23rd	Russ Farles	Marshall	20:20		**Girl	Competitor		
24th	Todd Hindena	ch Marshall	20:27					
25th	Matt Yearlin	g Coldwater	20:28					

Team Results: Marshall 21 Coldwater 34
Marshall 23 Hillsdale 38
Coldwater 25 Hillsdale 30

GIRLS RESULTS C		Course Record:	Andrea	Knapp	Hillsdale 21:4	3 1981	
1st	Barb Wallace	LumenChristi	21:17*	(New C	ourse Record)		
2nd	Lisa Forner	LumenChristi	21:18				
3rd	Sheryl Seely	Hillsdale	21;48	14th	Kim Ganton	Lumen Christi	26:04
4th	Maureen Haffar	Lumen Christi	22:19	15th	Amy Willson	Hillsdale	26:21
5th	Beth Rollins	Lumen Christi	22:28	16th	Jeri Schneider	Lumen Christi	27:10
6th	Shawn Dee Little	Hillsdale	22:39	17th	Linda Crubons	Lumen Christi	28:32
7th	Michelle Klein	Hillsdale	22:59	18th	Julie Breeding	Hillsdale	29:36
8th	Betsy Heffernan	Hillsdale	23:08	19th	Ronna Rubin	Hillsdale	30:04
9th	Sandy Yeiter	Lumen Christi	23:56				
10th	Raenie McKee	Lumen Christi	23:57				

Lumen Christi 24:39 Lumen Christi 24:39

Lumen Christi 25:45

Team Results: Lumen Christi 21 Hillsdale 36

11th Beth Kalahar

12th Susie Crowky 13th Ann Gibson

## Cardinal Harriers Split At Hillsdale

HILLSDALE — Defending state and Twin Valley Cham-

Coldwater a pair of double dual losses as the T-V harriers opened their league

pion Marshall showed yesterday that it has lost none of its zip on the cross country circuit, handing conference foes Hillsdale and

schedule. Paced by Tom Kelly's course record 16:17 over the 5000-meter grind, the Redskins picked up victories of 22-33 over Coach Jim Bilsborrow's Coldwater clan and 23-38 over Hillsdale. The Cardinals turned in one of their most consistent runs of the year to outduel the host Hornets, 20-25. One of the more teresting individual chups of the day involved the race for second place, where Coldwater junior Scott Summitt tangled with a pair of Hillsdale runners, Dan Mc-Coy and Joe Parzch. McCoy and Parzch pulled away from Bilborrow's No. 1 runner in the last half mile to take second and third overall, crossing the line in 17:11 and 17:12 respectively. Summitt followed in 17:25. but picked up the team's Hungry Dog award for his effort. Cardinal freshman Scott Gleason was the next Coldwater finisher, crossing the line seventh behind Marshall's Mike Palmer and Dave Iding. Two more Redskin runners sandwiched ninth place finisher Scott Licht before John Puorro and Mike Fadden took 11th and 12th to round out the Cardinal scoring.